DETERMINANTS OF HOUSEHOLD BANKRUPTCY

IN MALAYSIA

NAJWA NATASHA BINTIANUAR

2017684262

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH (HONS) FINANCE

FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM),

KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA.

JANUARY 2020



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS
(FINANCE)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERISITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

| am Najwa Natasha binti Anuar

Hereby, declare that:

» This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.

» This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except
where otherwise stated.

» All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my
information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:
Date



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, firstly, thanks to Allah S W.T for his mercy and guidance in giving us
full strength to complete the project paper. Although I am facing some difficulties
during finding the information, I managed to complete it as scheduled on time doing

this project paper.

In performing this paper, I would like to give utmost appreciation and greatest
gratitude to my advisor Madam Nor Aizan binti Mohamed who has help me a lot by
guiding me from starting to the end of the project. The completion of this assignment
gives me much pleasure. And we also would like to expand my deepest gratitude to
all those who have directly and indirectly guided me in writing this assignment.

Thank you.



ABSTRACT

This study examines the determinants of household bankruptcy in Malaysia with
variables where Bank Lending Rate (BLR), Inflation Rate (INF), Non Performing
Loan (NPL) and Unemployment Rate (UEM). This research employs monthly time
series data throughout year 2009 until 2018 with total observations of 92. The test had
been tested using statistical EViews 10 software. This study is used Ordinary Least
Square (OLS) Method to obtain the results. This study use the number of Household
Bankruptcy (BC) in Malaysia as dependent variables. In the nut shells, the results
revealed the Bank Lending Rate and Unemployment Rate have negatively significant
on the number of Household Bankruptcy. The Inflation Rate and Non Performing
Loan show positively significant on the number of Household Bankruptcy. The
findings could provide some guidance to the future researcher in monitoring the

Household Bankruptcy in Malaysia.

Keywords: Household Bankruptcy, Bank Lending Rate, Inflation Rate, Non

Performing Loan, Unemployment Rate

Xl



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
ACKNKOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Objectives

1.4 Research Questions

1.5 Significant Of Research

1.6 Scope & Coverage of Research
1.7 Limitations

1.8 Definitions of Term

1.9 Conclusion

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction

2.1 Household Bankruptcy
2.2 Bank Lending Rate

2.3 Inflation Rate

2.4 Non Performing Loan
2.5 Unemployment Rate

CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0 Introduction
3.1 Research Design
3.2 Data Collection Method
3.3 Empirical Model
33.1 Multiple Linear Regression
3.4 Hypothesis
3.4.1 Hypothesis Statement
3.5 Data Analysis
3.5.1 Unit Root Test
3.5.2 Descriptive Statistic
3.5.3 Normality Test
3.5.3.1 Jarque-Bera Test
3.5.4 Autocorrelation Test

\'

PAGE
ii
iii
v
vi-vii
viii

1X

xi

O 0~ 3 O W =

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
16
17
18
19

20
20

22
22





