



**DETERMINANTS OF HOUSEHOLD BANKRUPTCY**

**IN MALAYSIA**

**NAJWA NATASHA BINTI ANUAR**

**2017684262**

**BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION**

**WITH (HONS) FINANCE**

**FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT**

**UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM),**

**KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA.**

**JANUARY 2020**

## **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



**BACHELOR OF BUSINESS  
ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS  
(FINANCE)  
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT  
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA  
“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”**

I am Najwa Natasha binti Anuar

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

**Signature:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Date** : \_\_\_\_\_

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Alhamdulillah, firstly, thanks to Allah S.W.T for his mercy and guidance in giving us full strength to complete the project paper. Although I am facing some difficulties during finding the information, I managed to complete it as scheduled on time doing this project paper.

In performing this paper, I would like to give utmost appreciation and greatest gratitude to my advisor Madam Nor Aizan binti Mohamed who has help me a lot by guiding me from starting to the end of the project. The completion of this assignment gives me much pleasure. And we also would like to expand my deepest gratitude to all those who have directly and indirectly guided me in writing this assignment. Thank you.

## ABSTRACT

This study examines the determinants of household bankruptcy in Malaysia with variables where Bank Lending Rate (BLR), Inflation Rate (INF), Non Performing Loan (NPL) and Unemployment Rate (UEM). This research employs monthly time series data throughout year 2009 until 2018 with total observations of 92. The test had been tested using statistical EViews 10 software. This study is used Ordinary Least Square (OLS) Method to obtain the results. This study use the number of Household Bankruptcy (BC) in Malaysia as dependent variables. In the nut shells, the results revealed the Bank Lending Rate and Unemployment Rate have negatively significant on the number of Household Bankruptcy. The Inflation Rate and Non Performing Loan show positively significant on the number of Household Bankruptcy. The findings could provide some guidance to the future researcher in monitoring the Household Bankruptcy in Malaysia.

*Keywords: Household Bankruptcy, Bank Lending Rate, Inflation Rate, Non Performing Loan, Unemployment Rate*

	<b>PAGE</b>
TITLE PAGE	ii
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	iii
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL	iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	v
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vi-vii
LIST OF FIGURES	viii
LIST OF TABLES	ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	x
ABSTRACT	xi

## CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of study	1
1.2 Problem Statement	3
1.3 Research Objectives	5
1.4 Research Questions	5
1.5 Significant Of Research	6
1.6 Scope & Coverage of Research	7
1.7 Limitations	7
1.8 Definitions of Term	8
1.9 Conclusion	9

## CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction	10
2.1 Household Bankruptcy	11
2.2 Bank Lending Rate	12
2.3 Inflation Rate	13
2.4 Non Performing Loan	14
2.5 Unemployment Rate	15

## CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0 Introduction	16
3.1 Research Design	16
3.2 Data Collection Method	17
3.3 Empirical Model	
3.3.1 Multiple Linear Regression	18
3.4 Hypothesis	
3.4.1 Hypothesis Statement	19
3.5 Data Analysis	
3.5.1 Unit Root Test	20
3.5.2 Descriptive Statistic	20
3.5.3 Normality Test	
3.5.3.1 Jarque-Bera Test	22
3.5.4 Autocorrelation Test	22